Keeping Solar Safe
NEW Mini Solar Isolator
SIM
NEW
Mini TRUE DC Isolators for PV Systems
•	 Based on market-leading SI series design
•	 Compact smaller size
•	 Improved switching capacity

SI**PM64R* SI**BMDC64R* SI**PEL64R*
Rotary Handle Models with Lockable OFF
Part Number Configuration
NOTE:
For description of each mounting mechanism
please refer to pages 27 - 30.
IP ratings are for front panel and enclosed.
8 www.imopc.com             + sales@imopc.com             ( 01707 414 444 7
Switching Configurations
Type 2-pole
2-pole
4 parallel poles
4-pole
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input on top
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and
Output on top
SI16 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI25 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI32 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI38 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI40 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
SI55 2 2H 4 4S 4T 4B
Contacts
Wiring
Diagram
Switching
example
2 4
1 3
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -- +
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
2 4
1 3
6 8
5 7
+ -
Type 6-pole 2-pole
6 parallel poles 8-pole 2-pole
8 parallel poles
SI16 6 3H 8 4H
SI25 6 3H 8 4H
SI32 6 3H 8 4H
SI38 6 3H 8 4H
SI40 - - - -
SI55 - - - -